FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORE	03-2	4-2000	:T U.S. 1	DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMER Trademark Off
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			1818 1846 2011 E 1816E 1818 UE 1881			
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			1816 1816 1818 1818 1118 HE 188			
To the Honorable Commission		1012	295931	nginai docum	ents or copy th	nereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	INVENTORS:		2. Name and addr	ress of receiving	party(ies)	ι.
William Fluders Pet	erson		Name: Lock	heed Us	ntin Con	paration
GAREY George Rods	3 <i>V</i>)			Dockhood 1	" / " 1 1	, ,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie		No	Internal Address		CAN CINIC	or Sup one
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address:	600 MA	'N Stree	<u>*</u>
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name		Koom O	8, Loga	<u> </u>
Other			City: Jothuson	o City_State	Ny z	ZIP: <u>/3<i>290</i></u>
Execution Date: 11/29/99	, ,	i	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attac	<i>l</i> hed? □ Yes © 	rNo
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s): 09,	456,00	18			
If this document is being filed				of the application	ı is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		1	B. Patent No.(s	s)		
	Additions	al numbers attac	hed? 🗅 Yes 🖫 No			
Name and address of party to concerning document should.	•	ince	6. Total number of	applications and	patents invol	ved:
Name Lockled Martin	a Control Siple	mo	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41}	.\$	r
Internal Address: Geoffice	y H. Krauss		☐ Enclosed	·	YOE	-
- Room O	r, Legal		Authorized t	to be charged to	deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 600 M	A in Street		8. Deposit accoun	it number:	······································	
City: To Hason City Sta	te: <u>V. Y.</u> ZIP:/	3790	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if p	aying by deposit	t account)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	and belief, the foreg	oing informat	ion is true and corre	ect and any attac	thed copy is a	a true cop)
OR GEOFFREY H. KRAUS	<u>s</u> <u>M</u>	Jolly K	Verten		3/20	1/00
Name of Person Signing MoLLy R. Horton	Total number of pa		ignature ver sheet, attachments, a	and document:	0	Date
			ulred cover sheet info			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the below-named inventor (s) whose residence and post office are as stated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "A Magnetically Coupled Autonomous Battery Equalization Circuit" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by us on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Maryland, having an office at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention, to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any Letters Patent on the invention that may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or applications therefor on the invention.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

Further, we hereby agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

PATENT REEL: 010624 FRAME: 0537 We further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and shall be binding on us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Name of FIRST Inventor:	William Anders Peterson
Residence:	2629 Pinebluff Dr.
Post Office Address:	Vestal, NY 13850
Date: 11/30/99	Signature: Willi Andres Allen
State of New York)
County of Blame	ss:)
for the County and State afor be the same person whose r	day of November 1995, before me, a Notary Public in and presaid, appeared William Anders Peterson, to me personally known to tame is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein

SEAL/STAMP

GEOFFREY H. KRAUSS
Notary Public, State of New York
Residing in Broome County
Reg. No. 02KR6020468
My Commission Expires. March 1, 2001

PATENT REEL: 010624 FRAME: 0538

Name of SECOND Inventor: Garey George Roden
Residence: 1068 Jewett Hill Road Apalachin NY 13732
Post Office Address:
Date: 11/29/99 Signature: Jarry George Rock
State of New York)
County of BROME)
On this 25th day of Norm Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Garey George Roden, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
S E A L/STAMP

GEOFFREY H. KRAUSS
Notary Public, State of New York
Residing in Broome County
Reg. No. 02KR6020468
My Commission Expires: March 1, 2001

PATENT REEL: 010624 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 12/06/1999